506249450 09/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6296195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TUMKUR S. JAYADEV	09/08/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDWARD R. LEVENE
Street Address:	53 JONATHAN ROAD
City:	NEW CANAAN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06840

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6860431

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)703-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-703-0800

Email: Patent@whipgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.

Address Line 1: **600 SUMMER STREET** 

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06149-I0007A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.
/ WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR. /	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053759 FRAME: 0193**

506249450

# **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Turnkur S. Jayadev (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled Strategic-Response Control System For Regulating Air Conditioners For Economic Operation, bearing Patent No. 6,860,431 and issued on March 1, 2005 (the "PATENT"), currently abandoned for non-payments of the required maintenance fees.

WHEREAS, Edward R. Levene, 53 Jonathan Road, New Canaan, Connecticut, and, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR certifies that the delay in payment of the maintenance fee to this patent was unintentional.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENT, along with any issuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues, renewals, modifications, and extensions of the PATENT in the United States or in any other country, including all rights to sue and collect damages for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, unfair competition, or other violation of the foregoing, and all rights to recover damages, lost profits, restitution, and injunctive or other legal and equitable relief in connection therewith, and all rights corresponding thereto;
- ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable;
- 3. ASSIGNOR warrants that he has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that ASSIGNOR has good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of ASSIGNOR to allow the ASSIGNEE to obtain patent rights in the disclosed subject matter anywhere, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the disclosed subject matter.

PATENT REEL: 053759 FRAME: 0194 Page 2 Assignment Patent No. 6,860,431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the undersigned name(s).

# Tumkur S. Javadev

Signature:

Date:

<u> Sept. 8, 2020</u>

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF STA

55.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of State that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

executed the instrument.

(Seal)

TERRIS FIELDS

Notary Public State of Washington Commission Expires March 19, 7823

> PATENT REEL: 053759 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 09/14/2020**